1981 COUNCIL COMMITTEES

Auditing (1981 Books)
To be appointed 1in Septecmber, 1981

Altar
May Getz (Chairperson)

Roberta Dcasel 675-9520
Lillian Duschman 3429283
Elizabeth Erdman 675--3803
Calendar
Touis Oberlander (Chairperson) 675-3647
Grace Fader 675-5906
Finance
J. Fdwin Myers (Chairperson) 288-2368
Ruth Beckwith 327-8508
John Strong 284-6917
Rose Hoffman 327-3416
Earl Jackson 675-1987
i o
“PESSESJSQSEIander 675—364968 5 s
Fellowship
Tose Loffman (Chairperson) 327-3416
William Hoffman 327-3416
John Strong 284-6917
Norma Strong 284-6917
Grace Fader 675-5906
May Getz 284-6446
Sour Beef and Ovster Supper
Trnest Jones (Chairperson) 668-7821
Youth Liason
B111ly Hoffman 276-4563
Membership and Stewardship
Grace PFader (Chairperson) 675~5906
Louis Oberlander 675~3647
J. Edwin Myers 288--2368
May Getz 284~-BL4UB
Music
Clara Wise (Chairperson) 633-5806
Robert Gundlach 732-6752
Pastor Hengen 276-0393
Holly Raddatz 285-0834
Progertz
corge Sauer (Chairperson) 633-~8208
Earl Jackson 675-1997
Louis Oberlander §75-3647
William Hoffman 327-3416
J. Edwin Myers 288-2368



Spiritual

J. Edwin Myers (Chairperson)
Clara Wise

Earl Jackson

May Getz

Rose Hoffman

Christian Education

‘Robert Gundlach (Chairperson)

Georze A. Tuerk, Jr.- Council

Carol Rowell - Church School

Grace Fader - Guild

Claire Hengen - Ladies Aid

Lillian Buschman - Sewing Group

Kim Smith - Youth Group

Lori Ioffman - Youth Group

Kathy Young -~ Young Adults

Eolly Raddatz - Senior Choir

Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir

Dale Sanders - Bov Scouts

Irene McVicker - Girl Scouts

Billy Hoffman - United Endeavor

Helen Marshner - Widows & VWidowers Only
Ruth Beckwith - Congregation at Large

Ushering
8:00 a.m.

George Sauer
Earl Jackson
Ernest Jones
George A. Tuerk, Jr.
Grace Fader

10:30 a.m.
Louis Oberlander
Rose Heoffman
J. Edwin Myers
William Hoffman
May Getz
John Strong

288-23€8
633-5806
675-1997
284-6L446
327-3416

732-6752
444-2870
866-3522
675-53806
276=0621
342-9283
327-5189
276-4563
732-6994
285~-0834
732-6752
675-8121
276-0115
276-4563
327-4354
327-8508

633-8208
675-1987
668-7821
B44-2870
675-5906

675-3647
327-3416
288-2368
327-3416
284-BULE
284-~6917
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