

1981 COUNCIL COMMITTEES

Auditing (1981 Books)

To be appointed in September, 1981

Altar

- May Getz (Chairperson)
- Roberta Deasel
- Lillian Buschman
- Elizabeth Erdman

675-9520

Calendar

- Louis Oberlander (Chairperson)
- Grace Fader

675-3647

675-5906

Finance

- J. Edwin Myers (Chairperson)
- Ruth Beckwith
- John Strong
- Rose Hoffman
- Earl Jackson
- Ernest Jones
- Louis Oberlander

288-2368

327-8508

284-6917

327-3416

675-1997

668-7821

675-3647

Fellowship

- Rose Hoffman (Chairperson)
- William Hoffman
- John Strong
- Norma Strong
- Grace Fader
- May Getz

327-3416

327-3416

284-6917

284-6917

675-5906

284-6446

Sour Beef and Oyster Supper

- Ernest Jones (Chairperson)

668-7821

Youth Liason

- Billy Hoffman

276-4563

Membership and Stewardship

- Grace Fader (Chairperson)
- Louis Oberlander
- J. Edwin Myers
- May Getz

675-5906

675-3647

288-2368

284-6446

Music

- Clara Wise (Chairperson)
- Robert Gundlach
- Pastor Hengen
- Holly Raddatz

633-5806

732-6752

276-0393

285-0894

Property

- George Sauer (Chairperson)
- Earl Jackson
- Louis Oberlander
- William Hoffman
- J. Edwin Myers

633-8208

675-1997

675-3647

327-3416

288-2368

Spiritual

J. Edwin Myers (Chairperson)	288-2368
Clara Wise	633-5806
Earl Jackson	675-1997
May Getz	284-6446
Rose Hoffman	327-3416

Christian Education

Robert Gundlach (Chairperson)	732-6752
George A. Tuerk, Jr. - Council	444-2870
Carol Rowell - Church School	866-3522
Grace Fader - Guild	675-5906
Claire Hengen - Ladies Aid	276-0621
Lillian Buschman - Sewing Group	342-9283
Kim Smith - Youth Group	327-5189
Lori Hoffman - Youth Group	276-4563
Kathy Young - Young Adults	732-6994
Holly Raddatz - Senior Choir	285-0894
Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir	732-6752
Dale Sanders - Boy Scouts	675-8121
Irene McVicker - Girl Scouts	276-0115
Billy Hoffman - United Endeavor	276-4563
Helen Marshner - Widows & Widowers Only	327-4354
Ruth Beckwith - Congregation at Large	327-8508

Ushering

8:00 a.m.

George Sauer	633-8208
Earl Jackson	675-1997
Ernest Jones	668-7821
George A. Tuerk, Jr.	444-2870
Grace Fader	675-5906

10:30 a.m.

Louis Oberlander	675-3647
Rose Hoffman	327-3416
J. Edwin Myers	288-2368
William Hoffman	327-3416
May Getz	284-6446
John Strong	284-6917

633-8208

732-6752

276-0393

284-0894

633-8208

675-1997

276-3647

327-3416

288-2368

1981 COUNCIL COMMITTEES

Adding (1981)

to be app, 1981

Alter

May Getz (Chairperson)

Robert Dase

Lillian G

Elizabeth

Calendar

Louis Oberlander (Chairperson)

Grace Fader

Finance

J. Edwin Myers (Chairperson)

Ruth Beck

John Strong

Rose Hoff

Earl Jack

Ernest J

Louis O

Lillian

Rose Hoffman (Chairperson)

William Hoffm

John Str

Norma Str

Grace Fader

May Getz

675-5906

Supper

Ernest Jones (Chairperson)

Youth Liaison

Billy Hoff

Membership

Grace Fader (Chairperson)

Louis Oberlander

J. Edwin Myers

May Getz

Music

Clara Wise (Chairperson)

Robert Gundlach

Pastor Hengen

Holly Raddatz

Property

George Sauer (Chairperson)

Earl Jackson

Louis Oberlander

William Hoffm

J. Edwin Myers